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CONTACT INFORMATION

September 2024

Your diocesan team is here to assist you as we seek 
to become fruitful and sustainable.  Whatever the 
support required or query, there will be someone who 
can help and advise you.

More information and contact details are available on the diocesan website:
trurodiocese.org.uk/contact-us/church-house-contacts/

GET IN CONTACT
T 01872 274351 
E info@truro.anglican.org  
www.trurodiocese.org.uk

The Old Cathedral School,
Cathedral Close, Truro,
TR1 2FQ

http://trurodiocese.org.uk/contact-us/church-house-contacts/
mailto:info@truro.anglican.org
http://www.trurodiocese.org.uk
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Not sure where to start or who to 
speak to? The Operations team are 
your first port of call.

Ian Knuckey, Operations Manager
T 01872 274351
E ian.knuckey@truro.anglican.org

Rosey Sanders, Operations & 
Creation Care Assistant
T 01872 360040
E rosey.sanders@truro.anglican.org

Tracey Jackson
Operations Assistant & PtO & 
Database Administrator
T  01872 360020
E tracey.jackson@truro.anglican.org

GENERAL ENQUIRIES

ARCHDEACONS’ OFFICE
Fiona Bowkett, Archdeacons’ 
Executive Assistant
T 01872 247218
E archdeacons@truro.anglican.org

BUILDINGS, ENVIRONMENT 
& LAND
Sue Thorold, DAC Secretary
T 01872 247214
E sue.thorold@truro.anglican.org

Ben Lillie, Diocesan Environment 
Officer 
T 01872 247213
E ben.lillie@truro.anglican.org

Ben Wood, Cut Carbon Support 
Officer (Churches)
T 01872 301410
E ben.wood@truro.anglican.org

Faye Edwardes, Church Buildings 
Support Officer
T 01872 301467
E faye.edwardes@truro.anglican.org

Revd Canon Simon Cade, Diocesan 
Secretary
T 01872 360030
E simon.cade@truro.anglican.org

Kate Cortez, Head of Church House 
Operations & Governance (Deputy 
Diocesan Secretary)
T 01872 360023
E kate.cortez@truro.anglican.org

Lesley Fusher
Information & Governance Officer
T 01872 247219
E lesley.fusher@truro.anglican.org

April Bullard
Information & Governance Assistant
T 01872 360026
E april.bullard@truro.anglican.org

GOVERNANCE

T 01872 274351 
E info@truro.anglican.org

Louise Court, Director of HR
T 01872 247217
E louise.court@truro.anglican.org

HUMAN RESOURCES
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DEANERY LIAISON ADVISORS
Sue Thorold, Carnmarth South & 
Penwith
T 01872 247214
E sue.thorold@truro.anglican.org

Rebecca Evans, Trigg Major & Trigg 
Minor & Bodmin
T 01872 360044
E rebecca.evans@truro.anglican.org

Mel Pomery, Carnmarth North & 
Kerrier
T 01872 360035
E melanie.pomery@truro.anglican.org

Mandy Wells, West Wivelshire
T 01872 309265
E mandy.wells@truro.anglican.org

Jenny Wreford, Powder
T 01872 247215
E jenny.wreford@truro.anglican.org

April Bullard, St Austell
T 01872 247214
E april.bullard@truro.anglican.org

Rebecca St Ledger-Renfree, Pydar
T 01872 247210
E rebecca.stledger@truro.anglican.org

Sarah Welply, East Wivelshire & 
Stratton
T 01872 247211
E sarah.welply@truro.anglican.org

Ruth Marriott, Director of Change & 
Renewal
T 01872 309266
E ruth.marriott@truro.anglican.org

Alex O’Byrne, Programme Manager
T 01872 309262
E alex.o’byrne@truro.anglican.org

Rebecca St Ledger-Renfree, Project 
Support for Change & Renewal
T  01872 247210
E rebecca.stledger@truro.anglican.org

Lisa Yu, Data Analyst
T 01872 301386
E lisa.yu@truro.anglican.org

Jo Dean, Project Support Officer 
(Carnmarth North, Trigg Minor & 
Bodmin, St Austell)
T 01872 300318
E jo.dean@truro.anglican.org

Jane Yeomans, Project Support 
Officer (East Wivelshire, West 
Wivelshire, Pydar)
T 01872 300317
E jane.yeomans@truro.anglican.org

Revd Steve Robinson, Project Support 
Officer (Kerrier, Stratton, Trigg Major)
T 01872 300319
E steve.robinson@truro.anglican.org

Jill Wright, Project Support Officer 
(Carnmarth South, Powder, Penwith)
T 01872 309263
E jill.wright@truro.anglican.org

CHANGE & RENEWAL
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Lee Moscato, Director of Education
T 01872 247216
E lee.moscato@truro.anglican.org

Clare Kendle, Education Governance 
Lead
T 01872 309261
E clare.kendle@truro.anglican.org

Helen Petty, Education Support 
Officer
T 01872 360034
E helen.petty@truro.anglican.org

Clare Green, Schools’ Creation Care 
Officer
T 01872 301388
E clare.green@truro.anglican.org

Rory Quinn, Cut Carbon Support 
Officer for Schools
T 01872 301411
E rory.quinn@truro.anglican.org

EDUCATION

Sophie Eddy, Director of Finance & 
Assets
T 01872 360027
E sophie.eddy@truro.anglican.org

Anne Bone, Finance Manager
T 01872 360043
E anne.bone@truro.anglican.org

Suzi Dyke, Finance Assistant
T 01872 360025
E suzi.dyke@truro.anglican.org

FINANCE

Rebecca Evans, Ministry & Parish 
Development Officer
T 01872 360044
E rebecca.evans@truro.anglican.org

Christine Salaman, Generous Giving 
Advisor (Carnmarth South, Powder & 
Pydar)
T 01872 360039
E christine.salaman@truro.anglican.org

Jenny Wreford, Generous Giving 
Advisor (Stratton, St Austell, Trigg 
Major, Trigg Minor & Bodmin, East 
Wivelshire, West Wivelshire)
T 01872 247215
E jenny.wreford@truro.anglican.org

PARISH FACING SUPPORT

Kelly Rowe, Head of Communications
T 01872 360033
E kelly.rowe@truro.anglican.org

Caroline Righton, Out of Hours 
Communications support (urgent 
only)
T 07545 425885
E caroline@carolinerighton.com

COMMUNICATIONS
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Sally Piper, Head of Ministry
T 01872 360028
E sally.piper@truro.anglican.org

Rebecca Evans. Ministry & Parish 
Development Officer 
T 01872 360044
E rebecca.evans@truro.anglican.org

Melanie Pomery, Ministry Programme 
Co-ordinator & Administrator for 
Readers
T 01872 360035
E melanie.pomery@truro.anglican.org

Sarah Welply, Lay Ministeries 
Development Officer
T 01872 247211
E sarah.welply@truro.anglican.org

Lydia Remick, Lay Ministeries 
Development Officer
T 01872 360021
E lydia.remick@truro.anglican.org

Lindsey Morgan-Lundie, Pioneer 
Network Faciliator
T 01872 360023
E lindsey.morgan-lundie@truro.
anglican.org

Revd Canon Jane Vaughan-Wilson, 
Diocesan Director of Ordinands
T 01736 351825
E jvwilson@truro.anglican.org

MINISTRY

Andy Earl, Head of Safeguarding, 
Diocesan Safeguarding Officer
T 01872 241507
E andy.earl@truro.anglican.org

Joanne Pomery, Assistant Diocesan 
Safeguarding Officer, Cathedral 
Safeguarding Officer
T 01872 360037
E joanne.pomery@truro.anglican.org

Mandy Wells, Safeguarding Trainer
T 01872 309265
E mandy.wells@truro.anglican.org

Joanne Bell, Safeguarding Governance 
Officer
T 01872 309264
E joanne.bell@truro.anglican.org

Simon Vaughan, Safeguarding 
Assistant
T 01872 309267
E simon.vaughan@truro.anglican.org

SAFEGUARDING

To report a safeguarding concern, 
please email 

safeguardingconcerns@truro.
anglican.org

SAFEGUARDING - EVERYONE MATTERS - EVERYONE’S RESPONSIBILITY
The Diocese of Truro strives to be trauma informed, and is committed 

to developing safer policies, cultures, and practices.
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